2025 MEMBER'’S SURVEY Results Chart as of 2025-02-13
Total Respondents: 58

Q1: How often to you attend our PPCMOAA chapter meetings?

Replies:
Al: Always A2:Sometimes A3:Rarely A4: Never

Answer: Count: Percent:
A2 18 29.5%

B A2-18 A 16 26.2%
O Ad-16 Al 14 23%
B A1-14 A3 13 21.3%
[0 A3-13 Total: 61 100%

No definite answer for this question.

Q2: Why don't you attend any of our meetings?

Replies:
A1: The dates or times conflict with my schedule  A2: The location is not convenient. ~ A3: The
venue is not appealing. A4: I don't find the topics to be interesting.  A5: I just have no interest in
attending the meetings

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 25 48.1%

A5 12 23.1%

B A1-25 A2 7 13.5%
O A5-12 A4 7 13.5%
B aAz-7 A3 1 1.9%
B Ad-7 Total: 52  100%
W A3-1

Almost half of respondents say the dates/times conflict with their schedule.

Q3: What meeting schedule would you most prefer?

Replies:
A1: Bi-Monthly (current) A2: Monthly A3: Quarterly A4: No preference

Answer: Count: Percent:
A4 18 41.9%

B Ad-18 Al 12 27.9%
O A1-12 A3 9 20.9%
B a3z-9 A2 4 93%
O aAz-4 Total: 43 100%

A substantial majority (42%) prefer monthly meetings.



No definite answer for this question.

Almost half of respondents say the dates/times conflict with their schedule.

A substantial majority (42%) prefer monthly meetings.


Q4: What type of Venue would you prefer for our meetings?

Replies:
A1: An Airforce Base Location  A2: A public restaurant/meeting room  A3: No preference A4:
Other (please input your reply)

g

Q5: Which of the following would be better for our meeting schedule?

Answer: Count: Percent:
A3 26 60.5%

I A3-26 A4 7 16.3%

I A3-7 A2 6 14%

W A2-6 Al 4 9.3%

o Total: 43 100%
Al-4

A wide majority (61%) have no preference for a meeting place.
See write-in replies for other answers

Replies:
Al: Weekdays A2: Saturdays A3: No preference

Answer: Count: Percent:
B A1-25 Al 25 58.1%

‘ A3 16 37.2%
B A2-2 Total: 43 100%
A large majority (59%) prefer weekday meetings.

Q6: Which of the following meeting times would be better for your schedule?

Replies:
Al: Mornings A2:Noon A3: Afternoons A4: Evenings AB5: No preference

Answer: Count: Percent:

A2 26 59.1%

9.1 A2-26 A5 8  18.2%
‘_‘ A5-8 A3 4 9.1%

]
=
B A3-4 Al 4 9.1%
O A1-4 A4 2 45%
W A4-2 Total: 44  100%

A wide majority (59%) prefer noon-time meetings.


A wide majority (61%) have no preference for a meeting place.
See write-in replies for other answers

A large majority (59%) prefer weekday meetings.

A wide majority (59%) prefer noon-time meetings.


Q7: Would you prefer meetings to include meals?
Replies:
Al:Yes A2:No A3: No Preference
Answer: Count: Percent:

Al 23 52.3%
A3 17 38.6%
O A1-23 A2 4 9.1%
. A3_1T Total: 44 1000/0
B Az-4
A wide majority (52%) prefer meals at meetings.

Q8: Which of the following topics are of interest to you?

Replies:
A1: Post service/Retirement topics.  A2: Active Officer Presentations ~ A3: MOAA related topics.
A4: Military History or News  A5: Veteran Charitable Programs and Activities.  A6: None of the
above

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 11 21.2%

19.2 A3 11 21.2%
Al-11 A5 11 21.2%
A3-11 A4 10 19.2%
‘ AS-11 A2 9 17.3%

A4-10 Total: 52 100%
Q9: Do you have any suggestions for improving our meeting topics?

A2-9

EONDOMN

There is no clear preference for meeting topics.

Replies:
Al1:No A2:Yes (Please input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 47 85.5%
B A-47 A2 8  14.5%
O Az-8 Total: 55  100%
A wide majority (86%) have no suggestions for improving meeting topics.
See write-in replies for other answers.



A wide majority (52%) prefer meals at meetings.

There is no clear preference for meeting topics.

A wide majority (86%) have no suggestions for improving meeting topics.
See write-in replies for other answers.


Q10: How long should our meetings be (with meals served)?
Replies:
A1: An hour at most.  A2: No more than 90 minutes  A3: No preference

Answer: Count: Percent:
A2 39 68.4%

A3 11 19.3%

0 az-39 Al 7 12.3%
. A3_11 Total: 57 1000/0
. Al-7

A wide majority (68%) prefer meal-included meetings to be less than 90 minutes.

Q11: How long should our meetings be (with NO meals served)?

Replies:
A1: An hour at most.  A2: No more than 90 minutes A3: No preference

v

Q12: Do you have any suggestions for improving our chapter meetings?

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 35 62.5%

A1-35

O A2 11 19.6%
O az-11 A3 10 17.9%
B A3-10 Total: 56  100%

A wide majority (63%) prefer no meal meetings to be less than 90 minutes.

Replies:
Al1l:No A2:Yes (Please input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
W A1-a7 Al 47 83.9%
A2 9 16.1%
0 A2-9 Total: 56  100%
A wide majority (84%) do not have suggestions for improving meetings.
See write-in replies for other answers.



A wide majority (68%) prefer meal-included meetings to be less than 90 minutes.

A wide majority (63%) prefer no meal meetings to be less than 90 minutes.

A wide majority (84%) do not have suggestions for improving meetings.
See write-in replies for other answers.


Q13: How often are you reading our Chapter Newsletter?

Replies:
A1l: Every Issue  A2: Occasionally A3:Rarely A4: Never

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 37 67.3%
A2 14 25.5%

B a1-37 A3 3 5.5%
. Az_lq_ A4 1 1.80/0
W A3-3 Total: 55  100%
O Aa4-1

A wide majority (67%) read every issue of the newsletter.

Q14: Why don't you read our Newsletter more often?

Replies:
A1:1don't have the time. A2:1 don't find the topics to be interesting.  A3: The content is not
relevant to my life and situation.

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 7 38.9%

I Al1-7 A2 6 33.3%
I A2-6 A3 5 27.8%

W A3S Total: 18 100%

Opinions are almost equally split between "don't have the time", "topics
aren't interesting" and "content not relevant".

Q15: What Newsletter topics would be of interest to you?

Replies:
A1: Post service/Retirement topics.  A2: Active Officer Presentations.  A3: MOAA related topics.
A4: Military History or News  A5: Veteran Charitable Programs and Activities.  A6: Other (Please
input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
A6 5 22.7%

18.2 Al 5 22.7%
E A6-5 A2 4 182%
O ai1-s A3 4 18.2%
B Az-4 A5 3 13.6%

‘ 0 A3-4 A4 1 45%
W As-3 Total: 22 100%
H A4-1

No clear majority interest in newsletter topics, see write-in replies for other answers.


A wide majority (67%) read every issue of the newsletter.

Opinions are almost equally split between "don't have the time", "topics
aren't interesting" and "content not relevant".

No clear majority interest in newsletter topics, see write-in replies for other answers.


Q16: Our newsletter includes these topics. Do you have any suggestions for
other topics?

Replies:
Al:No A2:Yes (Please input your reply) Answer: Count: Percent:

Al 46  83.6%
A2 9 16.4%
Total: 55 100%

b Aal1-46
O az-9

A significant majority (87%) don't have any newsletter topic suggestions.
See write-in replies for other answers.

Q17: How often should we produce a Chapter Newsletter?

Replies:
Al: Monthly A2:Quarterly A3:Semi-Annually A4: No preference  AS5: Other (Please input
your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
A2 34 58.6%

I Az-34 A4 11 19%
O A+11 Al 9  155%
B AL A3 3 52%

A5 1 1.7%
W A3-3 Total: 58  100%
W As-1

A wide majority (59%) think Newsletters should be Quarterly.
See write-in replies for other answers.

Q18: Could you provide content in support of our newsletter?

Replies:
Al: No A2: Yes (Please input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 47  82.5%

A2 10 17.5%
Total: 57 100%

0 Aa1-47
O A2-10

A wide majority (83%) are NOT interested in providing content to the newsletter.
See write-in replies for other answers.



A significant majority (87%) don't have any newsletter topic suggestions.
See write-in replies for other answers.

A wide majority (59%) think Newsletters should be Quarterly.
See write-in replies for other answers.

A wide majority (83%) are NOT interested in providing content to the newsletter.
See write-in replies for other answers.


Q19: Do you have other recommendations for enhancing our newsletter?
Replies:
Al:No A2:Yes (Please input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 51 92.7%

A2 4 7.3%
@ A1-51 Total: 55 100%

A wide majority (93%) do NOT have any recommendations for the newsletter.
See write-in replies for other answers.

Q20: How often do your visit our Chapter Website?

Replies:
Al: Every day A2:Atleast once a week A3: Occasionally A4:Rarely A5: Never

Answer: Count: Percent:
A3 28 50%

B A3-28 A4 19  33.9%
O A4-19 A2 5 89%
B azs A5 4 71%
[0 As-4 Total: 56  100%

A majority (50%) visit the website occasionally.

Q21: Why don't you visit our website more often?

Replies:
A1l:1don't have the time. A2:1 don't find the topics to be interesting.  A3: The content is not
relevant to my life and situation.  A4: It's too difficult to find the information I am looking for.

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 26 49.1%

B Al1-26 A3 15 28.3%

W A3-15 A4 7 13.2%

W A4-7 A2 5 9.4%

] Total: 53 100%
AZ2-5

A majority (49%) don't have the time to visit the website more often.



A wide majority (93%) do NOT have any recommendations for the newsletter.
See write-in replies for other answers.

A majority (50%) visit the website occasionally.

A majority (49%) don't have the time to visit the website more often.


Q22: Do you find our website to be easy to navigate?

Replies:
Al:Yes A2:Somewhat A3: Not at all

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 3 60%

A2 2 40%

B Al1-3 Total: 5 100%
O Az-2
A majority (60%) find the website to be easy to navigate.

Q23: Do you have recommendations for enhancing our website?

Replies:
Al: No A2: Yes (Please input your reply)

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 49 90.7%
B A1-49 A2 5 9.3%
O A2-s Total: 54  100%
A wide majority (91%) do NOT have any recommendations for the website.
See write-in replies for other answers.

Q24: Which of the following social media sites do you visit?

Replies:
A1l: FaceBook A2: X (formerly Twitter) A3: LinkedIn A4: Instagram  A5: Other (Please input
your reply)  A6: None of the above

‘ )

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 1 25%

O Ail-1 A3 1 25%

W A3-1 A6 1 25%

W Ac-1 A5 1 25%

2 Total: 4 100%
AS5-1

There is no preference in social media websites.
See write-in replies for other answers.



A majority (60%) find the website to be easy to navigate.

A wide majority (91%) do NOT have any recommendations for the website.
See write-in replies for other answers.

There is no preference in social media websites.
See write-in replies for other answers.


Q25: If PPCMOAA developed some social media sites would you use them?

Replies:
A1l: Yes, definitely ~A2: Perhaps, depending on the content  A3: Probably not

Answer: Count: Percent:
A3 28 50%
A2 25 44.6%

@ A3-28 Al 3 5.4%
. AE_ES Total: 56 1000/0
B Al1-3

A slight majority (50%) might be interested in a chapter social media website.

Q26: Would you participate or attend a Chapter-sponsored Spring/Summer Golf
Tournament?

Replies:
A1l: Yes, definitely A2: Perhaps A3: Probably not

Answer: Count: Percent:
A3 34 60.7%

A2 17 30.4%

B A3-34

m A2-17 Al 5 8.9%
Total: 56 100%

B Al-5

A wide majority (61%) would NOT be interested in a golf tournament.

Q27: Which of the following charitable initiatives would you support?

Replies:
A1: Community food drives A2: Support of Homeless Vets  A3: Retiree Appreciation Day A4:
ROTC/JROTC AS5: None of the above

Answer: Count: Percent:
A2 32 26.2%

O Az-32 A3 29 23.8%
O A3-20 A4 28 23%
I Al 27 22.1%

A5 6 4.9%
W Al-27 Total: 122  100%
W A5-6

There is no clear preference with regard to charitable initiatives.


A slight majority (50%) might be interested in a chapter social media website.

A wide majority (61%) would NOT be interested in a golf tournament.

There is no clear preference with regard to charitable initiatives.


Q28: Would you be willing to volunteer to support any of our charitable
initiatives?
Replies:
A1l: Yes, definitely A2: Maybe, but it would depend on the initiative. ~ A3: Probably not Answer: Count: Percent:
A2 32 56.1%
A3 17 29.8%
Al 8 14%
H A2-32 Total: 57  100%
O az-17
B ail-s

A majority (56%) MIGHT be interested in volunteering for a charitable initiative.

Q29: Which of the following chapter activities would you have an interest in?

Replies:
A1: Spouses Club (formerly Retired Officers Wives Club)  A2: Investment Club  A3: Singles Club
A4: Bridge Club  A5: Golf Club  A6: None of the above

Answer: Count: Percent:
A6 32 50.8%

I A6-32 A2 11 17.5%
O a211 AS 7 11.1%
B A7 A3 6  9.5%

Al 4 63%
B A3-6 A4 3 48%
H A1-4 Total: 63  100%
W A2-3

A majority (51%) have no interest in these chapter activities.

Q30: Would you like to be contacted to discuss your ideas/suggestions on any of
the above topics

Replies:
A1: Definitely not  A2: Yes (add your contact info on the comments page)

Answer: Count: Percent:
Al 44 83%

A2 9 17%
Total: 53  100%

O A1-44
O A2-9

A wide majority (83%) does not want to be contacted.
See the survey ending comments page for more details.



A majority (56%) MIGHT be interested in volunteering for a charitable initiative.

A majority (51%) have no interest in these chapter activities.

A wide majority (83%) does not want to be contacted.
See the survey ending comments page for more details.


